
#  Manhattan (2-5) -vs- #  Elon (1-6)
02/13/2026 at Elon, NC (Hunt Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kiseloski, Sophia (2-0)
Loss: Wolfe, Chana (0-4)
HBP: Gaetani, Caitlin, Kiseloski, Sophia
PB: Penny, Kendall (1)
 
Start: 3:10 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 117   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manhattan 0 7 0 1 0 1 0 9 12 2
Elon 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 7 2

Manhattan 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Estevez, Brianna cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Kelly, Samantha ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Giomi, Adriana PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Debus, Natalye 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Kiseloski, Sophia 1b/p 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Douglass, Madison PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Moody, Kaitlyn dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
Brown, Lainey 2b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
    Gaetani, Caitlin p/1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Penny, Kendall c 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Falotico, Jamie rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Markel, Kalyn lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 12 8 6 3 10

2B: Falotico, Jamie (1); Penny, Kendall (1)
SH: Kelly, Samantha (1)
SF: Gaetani, Caitlin (1)
SB: Kelly, Samantha (1); Penny, Kendall (1); Douglass, Madison (1)
CS: Giomi, Adriana (1)
E: Kelly, Samantha (1); Markel, Kalyn (1)

Elon 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hessenthaler, Greta 2b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Dawson, Allie 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 5
Hatzopoulos, Chloe lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Baulsir, Teagan 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Swart, Payton rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Klein, Jenna PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyrick, Lani ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Tamulski, Julia PH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Wirt, Mary Moss c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Piotrowski, Christina PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fitzpatrick, Peyton dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wilson, Kayla PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gardner, Reili cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gaynor, Abbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leonard, Kyra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dew, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 4 4 4 10

2B: Dawson, Allie (1)
3B: Hessenthaler, Greta (1)
HR: Tamulski, Julia (1); Hatzopoulos, Chloe (1)
HBP: Hessenthaler, Greta (2)
E: Dew, Anna (1); Baulsir, Teagan (1)

Manhattan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gaetani, Caitlin 3.2 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 15 20 3 4 86
Kiseloski, Sophia (W, 2-0) 3.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 15 4 6 47
Totals 7 4 4 4 4 0 0 2 0 29 35 7 10 133

Elon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wolfe, Chana (L, 0-4) 1.0 7 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 3 25
Gaynor, Abbie 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 3 24
Leonard, Kyra 2.0 2 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 7 11 5 1 35
Dew, Anna 3.0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 10 12 3 1 47
Totals 12 9 8 6 3 3 0 0 0 32 40 8 8 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Manhattan - Top of 1st MAN ELO
Estevez,Brianna grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Kelly,Samantha grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Debus,Natalye singled to left field (0-2 SK). 0 0
Kiseloski,Sophia singled to deep center field (1-0 B); Debus,Natalye advanced to second base. 0 0
Moody,Kaitlyn grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0

Elon - Bottom of 1st MAN ELO
Hessenthaler,Greta hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Dawson,Allie singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BFKBBF); Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to
second base. 0 0
Dawson,Allie advanced to second base on a passed ball; Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 0 0
Hatzopoulos,Chloe grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Baulsir,Teagan grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Hessenthaler,Greta scored; Dawson,Allie advanced
to third base. 0 1
Swart,Payton struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 1

Manhattan - Top of 2nd MAN ELO
Brown,Lainey singled to shallow left field (0-0). 0 1
Gaetani,Caitlin singled to left center (1-1 BS); Brown,Lainey advanced to second base. 0 1
Penny,Kendall doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Brown,Lainey scored from second base; Gaetani,Caitlin
advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Falotico,Jamie doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Gaetani,Caitlin scored; Penny,Kendall scored from
second base. 3 1
Estevez,Brianna singled to left center (1-0 B); Falotico,Jamie advanced to third base; Estevez,Brianna
advanced to second base on the throw. 3 1
ELON pitching change: Gaynor,Abbie replaces Wolfe,Chana. 3 1
Kelly,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Debus,Natalye walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Falotico,Jamie scored; Estevez,Brianna advanced to third base;
Kelly,Samantha advanced to second base. 4 1
Kiseloski,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Estevez,Brianna scored; Kelly,Samantha advanced
to third base; Debus,Natalye advanced to second base. 5 1
Moody,Kaitlyn infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Kelly,Samantha scored;
Debus,Natalye advanced to third base. 6 1
Brown,Lainey singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Debus,Natalye scored; Moody,Kaitlyn advanced to
second base. 7 1
Gaetani,Caitlin grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 7 1
Penny,Kendall grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 1

Elon - Bottom of 2nd MAN ELO
Wyrick,Lani walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 7 1
Wirt,MaryMoss singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Wyrick,Lani advanced to second base. 7 1
Fitzpatrick,Peyton walked (3-2 BKKBBFB); Wyrick,Lani advanced to third base; Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to
second base. 7 1
Gardner,Reili popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 7 1
Hessenthaler,Greta reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BFB); Wyrick,Lani out at
home, p to c; Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to third base; Fitzpatrick,Peyton advanced to second base. 7 1
Dawson,Allie struck out (2-3 BBKKS). 7 1

Manhattan - Top of 3rd MAN ELO
ELON pitching change: Leonard,Kyra replaces Gaynor,Abbie. 7 1
Falotico,Jamie lined out to p (0-0). 7 1
Estevez,Brianna grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBSBB). 7 1
Kelly,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 1
Kelly,Samantha stole second base. 7 1
Debus,Natalye flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 7 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Elon - Bottom of 3rd MAN ELO
Hatzopoulos,Chloe struck out (1-3 SSBS). 7 1
Baulsir,Teagan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 1
Swart,Payton lined out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 7 1
Wyrick,Lani walked (3-2 FBBKBB); Baulsir,Teagan advanced to second base. 7 1
Wirt,MaryMoss flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1

Manhattan - Top of 4th MAN ELO
Kiseloski,Sophia flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1
Moody,Kaitlyn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 1
Brown,Lainey singled to right center (0-1 F); Moody,Kaitlyn advanced from first base to third base. 7 1
Gaetani,Caitlin sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Moody,Kaitlyn scored. 8 1
Brown,Lainey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 1
Brown,Lainey advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 8 1
Penny,Kendall walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 8 1
Penny,Kendall stole second base. 8 1
Falotico,Jamie lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 1

Elon - Bottom of 4th MAN ELO
Fitzpatrick,Peyton grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 8 1
Gardner,Reili struck out (3-3 FBBBKS). 8 1
Hessenthaler,Greta tripled to right field (1-1 KB). 8 1
Dawson,Allie doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hessenthaler,Greta scored; Dawson,Allie advanced from to
third base on an error by Markel,Kalyn (E7). 8 2
MAN position change: Kiseloski,Sophia now playing p from 1b 8 2
MAN position change: Gaetani,Caitlin now playing 1b from p 8 2
Hatzopoulos,Chloe grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 8 2

Manhattan - Top of 5th MAN ELO
Estevez,Brianna singled up the middle (1-0 B). 8 2
ELON pitching change: Dew,Anna replaces Leonard,Kyra. 8 2
Kelly,Samantha sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 F); Estevez,Brianna advanced to second base. 8 2
Debus,Natalye flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 2
Kiseloski,Sophia flied out to 2b (0-2 KS). 8 2

Elon - Bottom of 5th MAN ELO
Baulsir,Teagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 S). 8 2
Swart,Payton grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKFB). 8 2
Wyrick,Lani grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 8 2

Manhattan - Top of 6th MAN ELO
Moody,Kaitlyn singled to third base (0-2 KF). 8 2
MAN substitution: Douglass,Madison pinch running for Moody,Kaitlyn. 8 2
Brown,Lainey struck out (2-3 BSBFS); Douglass,Madison stole second base. 8 2
Douglass,Madison advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 8 2
Gaetani,Caitlin struck out (1-3 BFFS). 8 2
Penny,Kendall reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Dew,Anna (E1) (2-1 SBB); Douglass,Madison
scored, unearned. 9 2
Falotico,Jamie reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Baulsir,Teagan (E3) (2-1 BBK); Penny,Kendall
advanced to second base. 9 2
Estevez,Brianna struck out (2-3 KBSBFS). 9 2

Elon - Bottom of 6th MAN ELO
MAN substitution: Moody,Kaitlyn replaces Douglass,Madison at dh, batting 5th. 9 2



Wirt,MaryMoss grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 9 2
ELON substitution: Wilson,Kayla pinch hitting for Fitzpatrick,Peyton. 9 2
Wilson,Kayla flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 9 2
Gardner,Reili singled to shallow left field (1-2 KKB). 9 2
Hessenthaler,Greta hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Gardner,Reili advanced to second base. 9 2
Dawson,Allie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 9 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 7th MAN ELO
ELON position change: Wilson,Kayla remains in the game at dh 9 2
Kelly,Samantha grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 9 2
Debus,Natalye walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 2
MAN substitution: Giomi,Adriana pinch running for Debus,Natalye. 9 2
Kiseloski,Sophia flied out to rf (0-1 F). 9 2
Giomi,Adriana out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 9 2

Elon - Bottom of 7th MAN ELO
MAN substitution: Debus,Natalye replaces Giomi,Adriana at 3b, batting 3rd. 9 2
Hatzopoulos,Chloe homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BKFBFF). 9 3
Baulsir,Teagan flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 9 3
ELON substitution: Klein,Jenna pinch hitting for Swart,Payton. 9 3
Klein,Jenna popped up to p (0-0). 9 3
ELON substitution: Tamulski,Julia pinch hitting for Wyrick,Lani. 9 3
Tamulski,Julia homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B). 9 4
ELON substitution: Piotrowski,Christina pinch hitting for Wirt,MaryMoss. 9 4
Piotrowski,Christina reached on an error by Kelly,Samantha (E6) (1-1 FB). 9 4
Wilson,Kayla flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 4


